900221792 05/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC		104/27/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	901 Main Avenue	
Internal Address:	14th floor	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75202	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122145	NEXAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins

885 Third Avenue Address Line 1: Suite 1000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 024700-0138 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela M. Amaru

REEL: 004768 FRAME: 0046

TRADEMARK

900221792

Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru		
Date:	05/01/2012		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Kraton_Additional TM Short Form_NEXAR(2485689_4_NY)#page1.tif source=Kraton_Additional TM Short Form_NEXAR(2485689_4_NY)#page2.tif source=Kraton_Additional TM Short Form_NEXAR(2485689_4_NY)#page3.tif source=Kraton_Additional TM Short Form_NEXAR(2485689_4_NY)#page4.tif			

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of February 11, 2011 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented, extended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), the other grantors party thereto and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the trademarks, service marks and trademark and service mark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached to this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 27, 2012 (this "Notice"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and all rights relating thereto (the "Recorded Trademark Collateral"), to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Recorded Trademark Collateral (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

In the event that any provision of this Notice is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall be controlling.

[Signature Pages Follow]

NY\2485689.4

Very truly yours,

KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, as the Grantor

By:

Mame: Stophen E. Tremblay

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Grantor's Address:

Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC c/o Kraton Polymers LLC 15710 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 300 Houston, TX 77032

[NEXAR Trademark Agreement - Signature Page]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name:

Michelle D. Diggs

Title:

Agency Management Officer

Collateral Agent's Address:

Bank of America, N.A. 901 Main Street, 14th Floor Dallas, TX 75202 USA

NY\2485689.4

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
	Number	Date	Number	Date
NEXAR	77/737062	05/14/2009	4122145	4/3/2012

NY\2485689.4

RECORDED: 05/01/2012